

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18615/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2007 in CWP No. 195/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE FOREST CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gulnar, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kr. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

Dasti service is allowed.

Additional notice be forwarded through nearest Civil Court details of
which is to be furnished by the petitioners to the office before 14th December, 2007.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before next date.

List the matter on 20th February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar