

D
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18615/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2007 in CWP No.195/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE FOREST CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Yogesh Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice further orders are
deferred.

Stand over for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER