

j
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18615/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2007 in CWP No.195/1997 of the
HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE FOREST CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin,Adv.
For Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel for respondent No.3 is not
well. List this matter on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER