

Listed on: 6.9.2013
Before Court No. 14
Item No. 202

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.18615/2007
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

H.P. State Forest Corporation & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Mohan Lal & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.2.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post again after four weeks.

Additional documents/affidavit may be filed by the petitioners within three weeks. Respondents to respond within one week thereafter."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has on 5.3.2013 filed additional affidavit with Annexure P-8 (barred by time by 5 days) and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 has not filed documents so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 4th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to.

- 1.Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
- 2.Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.
- 3.Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SS