

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18615/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2007 in CWP No.195/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE FOREST CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Aurora, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master